
Program Delegate List SOMSRFT 2016-2017
District IX

Residency Program Name PGY E-mail

California
Children's Hospital of Los Angeles Alana Ju, MD 2 aju@chla.usc.edu

Alexandra Mihalek, MD 2 amihalek@chla.usc.edu
Stephanie Frangos, MD 3 sfrangos@chla.usc.edu
Thy Huynh, MD 3 teahun16@gmail.com
Julia Pratt, MD Chief jpratt@chla.usc.edu

Children's Hospital-Oakland Monica Davern, MD 2 mdavern@mail.cho.org
Meredith Laird, MD 2 mlaird@mail.cho.org
Maramawit (Miriam) Wubeshet, MD 3 mwubeshet@mail.cho.org
Gaspar Rivera, MD Chief garivera@mail.cho.org

Kaiser Permanente Medical Center Oakland Amelia Castro, MD 2 ameliacastro@gmail.com
Justine Maller, MD 3 justinecolette@gmail.com
Raymond Morales, MD 3 rmorales02@gmail.com
Rajdeep Pooni, MD Chief rajdeep.pooni@gmail.com

Kaiser Permanente Medical Center Los Angeles Jordan David, MD 2 jordan.a.david@kp.org
Michelle Merchant, MD 3 michelle.g.merchant@kp.org

Loma Linda University Children's Hospital Christopher Siplon, MD 2 csiplon@llu.edu
Alexandra Iacob, MD 3 aiacob@llu.edu

Loma Linda University Children's Hospital - Med/Peds

Los Angeles County-Harbor-UCLA Medical Center Alejandra Navarro, MD 3 alejandra.navarro.casillas@gmail.com

Lucile Packard Children's Hospital/Stanford University Jayme Congdon, MD 2 jcongdon@stanford.edu
                                                                      ADCMehreel Iqbal, MD 3 miqbal@stanford.edu

UCLA Medical Center                                                                        DC Christine Thang, MD 2 cthang@mednet.ucla.edu
Sharon Wirawan, MD 3 swirawan@mednet.ucla.edu
Cameron Escovedo, MD Chief cescovedo@mednet.ucla.edu

UCLA Medical Center - Med/Peds Jennifer Phung, MD 3 jphung@mednet.ucla.edu

University of California Davis Medical Center Erin Platter, MD 2 enplatter@ucdavis.edu
Natasha Sinha, MD 2 nasinha@ucdavis.edu
Devon Ganter, MD 3 dganter@ucdavis.edu
Jeffrey Gaston, MD 3 jdgaston@ucdavis.edu
Jihey Yuk, MD 3 jyuk@ucdavis.edu
Christopher Kim, MD Chief ctpkim@ucdavis.edu

University of California (Irvine)/Children's Hospital of Orange County Nikita Nagpal, MD 3 nagpaln@uci.edu
Shreya Nannepaga, MD 3 snannepa@uci.edu

University of California (San Diego) Katrina Epperson, MD 2 klepperson@ucsd.edu
Tina Lu, MD 2 tilu@ucsd.edu
Ashley Martinez, MD 2 arm027@ucsd.edu
Peter Guyon, MD 3 pguyon@ucsd.edu
Jenny Koo, MD 3 j7koo@ucsd.edu

University of California (San Diego) - Med/Peds

University of California (San Francisco) Honora Burnett, MD 2 honora.burnett@ucsf.edu
Emma Steinberg, MD 2 emma.steinberg@ucsf.edu
Maggie Emmott, MD 3 margaret.emmott@ucsf.edu
Geoff Hart-Cooper, MD 3 geoffrey.hart-cooper@ucsf.edu

University of California (San Francisco)/Fresno Daniel Ezroj, MD 3 dezroj@valleychildrens.org
Ryan Tucker, MD 3 rtucker@valleychildrens.org
Alicia Hardcastle, DO Chief ahardcastle1@valleychildrens.org

University of Southern California/LAC + USC Medical Ctr Mayra Betancourt, MD 2 mabetancourt@ucdavis.edu
John Harlow, MD 2 johnbanksharlow@gmail.com
Sunniya Basravi, DO 3 sbasravi96@midwestern.edu
Loren E. Fox, DO 3 lfox97@midwestern.edu

University of Southern California/LAC + USC Medical Ctr - Med/Peds

Chair Lauren Gambill, MD lauren.gambill@gmail.com
Vice Chair Christian Pulcini, MD, MEd, MPH christian.pulcini@gmail.com
Secretary Angela Sandell, MD asandell@buffalo.edu

Immediate Past Chair Ashley Lucke, MD, FAAP amlucke@aap.net
Medical Student Subcommittee Chair Ali Mols amols@mix.wvu.edu


